
THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED 

(A Government Company) 
Kothagudem Collieries-507101  

=============================================== 

Corrigendum-I 
Online Tenders have been invited through e-Procurement and the Tenders are 
Modified for the following works  

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Notice Number & 
Name of  the work 

Estimated 
Cost in Rs. Earnest 

Money 

Period 
of 

completi
on 

Class of 
Registratio

n 

 
 
1 

CW/RDP/e-05/2024-25, 
dt.__.04.2024  
Providing Renewal coat 
to existing internal Road 
no. 2 at 3 incline 
bungalows,Kothagudem 
area 

Part ‘A’ Nil 

Part ‘B’ 10,29,695/- 

Total 
10,29,695/

- 
 

Rs. 10,300/- 

Three 
Months 
from the 
date of 

Mark-out. 

 

 

Class – IV 
& above 

 
 
 
 
2 

CW/RDP/e-07/2024-25, 
dt.__.04.2024 
Arresting roof leakages by 
providing water proofing 
treatment by fixing APP 
membrane felt to B, B2, 
SD, type quarters including 
public buildings at 
Ramavaram, Kothagudem 
area for the year 2024-25 

Part ‘A’ 50,768/- 

Part ‘B’ 13,96,660/- 

Total  14,47,428/- 
 

Rs. 14,500/- 

Twelve 
(12) 

Months 
from the 
date of 

Mark-out. 

Class - IV 
 & above 

 

The Corrigendum for the above works has been published through e-Procurement 
and for details, please visit https://tender.telangana.gov.in. 

I. The Dates for submission of bids etc., are changed as follows for all the above 
tenders:  

  As per NIT Proposed Revised 
Dates 

(i) Bid Submission Closing Date 24.04.2024, 
up to 4.30 PM 

29.04.2024, 
up to 4.30 PM 

(ii) Date of Opening of Price bid 24.04.2024, 
up to 4.31 PM 

29.04.2024, 
up to 4.31 PM 

 

II. Except for the above, all other information in the Tender Notice will remain unchanged. 
  

AGM  (CIVIL)/KGM(A) 

For GENERAL MANAGER  

Place: Kothagudem Area                                                             KOTHAGUDEM AREA 

Date:       .04.2024 

Ref. No. KGM/CVL/DB/ 77                                                                   Date :     .04.2024 

CC to: 

GM (Civil) 
GMs/CGM’s ; MNG/RG-I/II/III/SRP/BPA/YLD/MM/BHPL               

     AGM (C) : QCC   :  KGM/RGM/BPA Regions 
     AGM (C)            :  MNG/RG-I 

     DGM (C) ; KGM (Corp)/MM/BPA/RG-I/RG-II/III/    

 BHPL/SRP/STPP/YLD 
 AGM (F&A)/ I.A.- Kgm;   

 AGM (F&A) / KGM (A) 

 

With a request to arrange to display 

on Notice Boards of their offices. 

https://tender.eprocurement.gov.in/


 

 

 

 

 


